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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

In the Matter of a General Investigation 
Regarding Whether Electric Utilities Should 
be Considered an "Operator" of Private 
Underground Lines Under the Provisions of 
the Kansas Underground Utility Damage 
Prevention Act. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 1 7-GIME-565-GIV 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Kim E. Christiansen of Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc., (hereinafter "KEC") hereby 

enters her appearance in the above-captioned matter on behalfKEC's member cooperatives. 

All pleadings, orders, notices and other documents should be served on counsel named 

below and the following: 

Bruce Graham 
Chief Executive Office 
Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. 
7332 SW 21st Street 
PO Box 4267 
Topeka, Ks 66604-0267 

Doug Shepard 
Vice President 
Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. 
7332 SW 21st Street 
PO Box 4267 
Topeka, Ks 66604-0267 

Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. 
7332 SW 2ist Street 
POBox4267 
Topeka, Ks 66604-0267 
785-228-4628 (Office 
785-4 78-4652 (fax) 
kchristiansen@kec.org 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, hand­

delivery, or electronically, this SQ__th day of August, 2017, addressed to: 

Glenda Cafer 
Cafer Pemberton LLC 
3321 SW 6th Street 

Topeka, KS 66606 

glenda@caferlaw.com 

Robert J. Hack 
Kansas City Power & Light Company 
PO Box 418679 
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
rob.hack@kcpl.com 

Lois Liechti 
Kansas City Power & Light Company 
PO Box 418679 
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
lois.liechti@kcpl.com 

Roger W. Steiner 
Kansas City Power & Light Company 
PO Box 418679 
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com 

Ann L. Stichler 
Black Hills Energy 

1102 East I st Street Papillion, NE 68046 

ann.stichler@blackhillscorp.com 

Robert J. Amdor 
Black Hills Energy 

1102 East I st Street Papillion, NE 68046 

robert.amdor@blackhillscorp.com 

Nicole A. Wehry 
Kansas City Power & Light Company 
PO Box 418679 
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
nicole.wehry@kcpl.com 

Anthony Westenkirchner 
Kansas City Power & Light Company 
PO Box 418679 
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
anthony.westenkirchner@kcpl.com 

Michael Duenes 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW A.ITowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604-4027 
m.duenes@kcc.ks.gov 

Jason K. Fisher 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604-4027 
j.fisher@kcc.ks.gov 

Douglas J. Law 
Black Hills Energy 

1102 East I st Street Papillion, NE 

68046 douglas.law@blackhillscorp.com 

James G. Flaherty 
Anderson & Byrd, LLP 
216 S. Hickory~P. 0. Box 17 
Ottawa, Kansas 66067 
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com 
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Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. 
7332 SW 2 lst Street 
PO Box 4267 
Topeka, Ks 66604-0267 
785-228-4628 (Office 
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